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CP11095 13095 CN Breaded Popcorn Chicken with cups 20 : 3.20 16 100 : 194 90 : 46% 10 : 3.00 0 28 799 14 1 0 12 71 08 i024: 1.6 074514 2 0 1
CP11206N 11206 iCN Breaded Chicken Nuggets 20 : 3.00 5 106 ; 196 : 93 : 47% : 10 : 3.00 0 54 : 461 12 1 1 14 76 0.9 : 0.19 2 079619 2 0 1
CP12206N 12206 CN Breaded Chicken Patties 20.25: 3.00 1 108 i 190 90 : 47% 10 § 2.00 0 55 460 13 1 0 14 76 0.9 i 0.19 2 079719 2 0 1
CP15417 66046 FC Hot & Spicy Chicken Wings 20 : 3.52 3 91 180 : 116 : 64% : 13 : 4.00 0 58 655 4 1 1 14 141 : 0.16 : 0.64 4 N/A 2 0 0
CP14123 14123 FC Breaded Clux Delux Breast Filet 20 : 4.00 1 80 200 72 36% 8 2.00 0 50 650 16 1 0 20 50 0.1 i 0.21 1 N/A 2 0 1
CP50400 50400 FC White Dark Diced Chicken 20 { 3.39 1 94 93 18 i 19% 2 0.55 0 63 i 470 0 0 0 20 32 09 { 0.75 1 N/A 2 0 0
CP53014 66068 FC Breaded Clux Delux Breast Tenderloins 20 : 4.20 3 66 190 54 28% 6 1.00 0 35 807 18 1 0 16 39 09 :0.11: 1.2 N/A 2 0 1
CP58102 66069 FC Breaded Clux Delux Breast Chunks 20 : 4.00 4 80 180 54 : 30% 6 0.90 0 40 620 13 0 0 16 70 09 { 0.12 1 N/A 2 0 1
CP58844 66072 FC Breaded Clux Delux Breast Chunks w/Asian Glazz 20 i 4.00 4 40 190 45 24% 5 1.00 0 30 750 23 1 6 14 394 : 0.9 : 0.15 1 N/A 2 0 1

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/Nutritional_Facts_Index.html
ADDRESS TO COMPANY WEBSITE WITH PRODUCT INFO HERE: www.kingsdelight.com




KingsDelight
Product Code:

Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

13095 Old: CP11095
CN F/C Brd Ckn W/D Popcorn Bite Fritters -
Whole Bird - Comm Proc'd

Date Signed: August 27, 2012

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

,44&

Kenneth V. Fries, School Foodservice Sales

Equivalences: CN 16 = 2 M/IMA Bread Servings: 1
Nutrition Facts
3.20 oz. 3.53 oz. 3.20 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 91g¢ 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 39 39
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 190 209 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 349 349
Calories from fat:............ 87 95.8 Trans Fat..................... 0g 0g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 13 g 143 g Cholesterol.................... 50 mg 55 mg
Carbohydrates................ 13 g 143 g Vitamin Ai........ooool 42 1U 46 1U
Dietary Fiber:................. 0Og 0Og VitaminC...................... 1 mg 1 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 1lg 11g Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 19 mg 21 mg
Fatiooo 10 g 11g¢ Iron:. .o 2 mg 2 mg
Saturated Fat................. 249 249 Sodium:.......ooeii 841 mg 926 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEAT, SOY, EGG, & MILK

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 91¢g 3.2 oz. Portions/Sz....... 16/.2 oz

Range 649 Pack/Sz............ 1600/.2 oz

Piece count 1600 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 100

Packaging and Handling Information

Palletizing Information

Net weight:
Tare weight:
Gross weight:
Code Date:
Handling:
Shelf life:
Cube:

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10
1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8
21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot #
Keep frozen

12 Months

0.95

18 1/2x115/8 x 7 5/8

UPC #/ Style:

Column stack 1st 3 layers/
Interlock remaining layers

10072745130950
GTIN

20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012
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KingsDelight CP11095
POPCORN STYLE CHICKEN PATTY FRITTERS

CARAMEL COLOR AND SMOKE FLAVOR ADDED

INGREDIENTS: Chicken, Water, Vegetable Protein Product (Isolated Soy Protein, Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Vitamin B12, Copper
Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Thiamine Mononitrate and Riboflavin), Seasoning [Maitodextrin, Salt, Dextrose, Soy
Sauce (Wheat, Soybeans, Salt), Gum Arabic, Natural Flavors (including Smoke Flavor), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract, Modified Corn Starch, Corn Syrup
Solids, Polysorbate 80, Caramel Color, Spice, Sugar, Silicon Dioxide (to prevent caking)], Dried Whole Egg and Sodium Phosphates. BREADED, BATTERED AND
PREDUSTED WITH: Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Salt, Yellow Corn Cones, Enriched
Yeliow Corn Fiour (Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate),
Spice, Sugar, Honey, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Dextrose, Wheat Starch, Nonfat Dry Milk, Corn Syrup, Extractives of Paprika, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder. Breading set
in Vegetable Oil.

CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY AND WHEAT

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: OVEN: Preheat to 375%. Place product on non-stick baking sheet and heat for 6-10 minutes. FRYER: Deep fry at 350%F for 2-3
minutes. Appliances vary, adjust cook times accordingly.

CN
079710
Each 80 oz bag provides 25— 3.2 oz servings.

Each 3.2 oz serving (by weight) of Popcorn

Style Chicken Patty Fritters provides 2.00 oz
N equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 CN
serving of bread alternate for Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo
and statement authorized by the Food and

e e (01) 1 0072745 13095 0 (13) 120601 (3202) 002000 (21) 978021530064
INNER INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES PACKED BY: Kings Delight, Gainesville, GA 30504 - Product of USA
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

KEEP FROZEN

NET WT. 20.00 LBS.

kd cn




KingsDelight
Product Code:

Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

,44&

Kenneth V. Fries,

KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

11206 Old: CP11206N
CN F/C W/D Brd Nugget, VPP, DWE - Gldn Brd'g -
Purch - Comm Proc'd

Date Signed: August 27, 2012 i School Foodservice Sales

Equivalences: CN 5 = 2 M/IMA Bread Servings: 1
Nutrition Facts
3.00 oz. 3.53 oz. 3.00 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 85¢g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 39 49
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 190 223 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 349 49
Calories from fat:............ 89 105 Trans Fat..................... 0g 0g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 14 g 165¢g Cholesterol.................... 54 mg 63 mg
Carbohydrates................ 13 g 153 ¢g Vitamin Ai........ooool 74 1U 87 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. 1lg 1lg VitaminC...................... 1 mg 1 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 0Og 0Og Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 19 mg 22 mg
Fatiooo 10 g 12 g Iron:. .o 2 mg 2 mg
Saturated Fat................. 249 249 Sodium:.......ooeii 457 mg 537 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEAT, SOY & EGG

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 85¢ 3 oz. Portions/Sz....... 5/.600z

Range 17 g Pack/Sz............ 533/.6

Piece count 533 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 107
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8

Gross weight: 21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745112062

Cube: 0.95 GTIN

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

181/2x115/8 x 7 5/8
20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012
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Ki"QSDeIight Fully Cooked CP11206N

CHICKEN NUGGETS

Breaded Nugget Shaped Chicken Patties

INGREDIENTS: Chicken, Water, Vegetable Protein Product (Isolated Soy Protein, Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Vitamin B12, Copper
Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Thiamine Mononitrate and Riboflavin), Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten,
Spices, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Dried Onion, Dried Garlic, Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the following: Canola Oil, Corn Oil, Soybean 0Oil), Silicon Dioxide
(anti-caking agent), Dried Whole Egg and White Pepper. BREADED WITH: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yeast. Sugar, Yellow Corn Flour, Sait, Extractives of Paprika. BATTERED WITH: Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Spices, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate),
Soybean Oil, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Garlic Powder, Modified Corn Starch, Lactic Acid. Breading set in Vegetable Oil.

CONTAINS: EGG, SOY AND WHEAT

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: Conventional oven for 13-15 minutes at 3752F; Convection oven for 10-12 minutes at 375%. Appliances vary, adjust cook times
accordingly.

CN
079619
Five 0.60 oz. Fully Cooked Breaded Nugget

Shaped Chicken Patties provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00

N serving of bread alternate for Child Nutrition CN
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo
and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 12/10.)

CN (01) 1 0072745 11206 2 (13) 120522 (3202) 002000 (21) 978021430156
INNER INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES PACKED BY: Kings Delight, Gainesville, GA 30504 - Product of USA
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

KEEP FROZEN

(2]

NET WT. 20.00 LBS.

kd cn




KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

12206 Old: CP12206N
CN F/C W/D Brd. Ckn Patty, VPP, DWE -
Gldn Brd'g - Comm Proc'd

Date Signed: August 27, 2012

KingsDelight
Product Code:

Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

,44&

Kenneth V. Fries, School Foodservice Sales

Equivalences: CN 1 = 2 M/IMA Bread Servings: 1
Nutrition Facts
3.00 oz. 3.53 oz. 3.00 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 85¢g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 39 49
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 190 223 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 349 49
Calories from fat:............ 89 105 Trans Fat..................... 0g 0g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 14 g 165¢g Cholesterol.................... 54 mg 63 mg
Carbohydrates................ 13 g 153 ¢g Vitamin Ai........ooool 74 1U 87 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. 1lg 1lg VitaminC...................... 1 mg 1 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 0Og 0Og Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 19 mg 22 mg
Fatiooo 10 g 12 g Iron:. .o 2 mg 2 mg
Saturated Fat................. 249 249 Sodium:.......ooeii 457 mg 537 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEAT, SOY & EGG

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 85¢ 3 oz. Portions/Sz....... 1/3.00 oz

Range 85¢ Pack/Sz............ 108/3.0

Piece count 108 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 108
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 20.25 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8

Gross weight: 21.45 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745122061

Cube: 0.95 GTIN

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

181/2x115/8 x 7 5/8
20.25 Ib. Master case with 4/5.0625 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012
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K’”QSDellght Fully Cooked CP12206N

BREADED CHICKEN PATTIES

INGREDIENTS: Chicken, Water, Vegetable Protein Product (Isolated Soy Protein, Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Vitamin B12, Copper
Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Thiamine Mononitrate and Riboflavin), Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten,
Spices, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Dried Onion, Dried Garlic, Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the following: Canola Oil, Corn Oil, Soybean 0il), Silicon Dioxide
(anti-caking agent), Dried Whole Egg and White Pepper. BREADED WITH: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yeast, Sugar, Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Extractives of Paprika. BATTERED WITH: Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Enriched with Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Spices, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate),
Soybean Oil, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Garlic Powder, Modified Corn Starch, Lactic Acid. Breading set in Vegetable Oil

CONTAINS: EGG, SOY AND WHEAT

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: Conventional oven for 15 minutes at 375%F; Convection oven for 12 minutes at 375%F. Appliances vary, adjust cook times
accordingly.

CN
079718
Each 3.00 oz. Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken

Patty provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meatmeat
alternate and 1.00 serving of bread alternate

N for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern CN
Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 12'10.)

(01) 1 0072745 12206 1 (13) 120530 (3202) 002025 (21) 978021510002
INNER |ND|V|DUAL PACKAGES PACKED BY: Kings Delight, Gainesville, GA 30504 - Product of USA
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

KEEP FROZEN

(2]

NET WT. 20.25 LBS.

kd cn




Kings Delight

KINGS DELIGHT  Perdue Farms

School Foodservice Division of

PO Box 5935
SPECIFICATION 2063 Memorial Park Road
Product Code: 14123 Old: CP14123 Gainesville, GA 30504-0935
Product Description: Fully Cooked Breaded CLUX DELUX Chicken s
Breast Fillet /{—/>J’— .
CN or Eq uivalences: Date Signed: August 27, 2012 Kenneth V. Fries, Bif, School Foodservice Sales
Equivalences: Non 1 = svg

Nutrition Facts

4.00 oz. 3.53 oz. 4.00 oz. 3.53 oz.
Serving Size:.................. 113 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 59 49
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 200 176 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 1lg 1lg
Calories from fat:............ 72 63.5 Trans Fat..................... 0g 0g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 20 g 176 g Cholesterol.................... 50 mg 44 mg
Carbohydrates................ 16 g 141 ¢ Vitamin Ai........ooool 50 IU 44 1U
Dietary Fiber:................. <lg <lg VitaminC...................... 1 mg 1 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 0Og 0Og Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 21 mg 19 mg
Fatiooo 8¢ 740 Iron:. .o 1 mg 1 mg
Saturated Fat................. 249 1.76 g Sodium:.......ooeii 650 mg 573 mg

Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEAT, SOY & MILK
Ingredient statement: Available on request

General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g
Coliform <100cfu/g
E. coli <10cfu/g
Salmonella Negative / 25 g
Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack
Size 113 g 4 oz. Portions/Sz....... 1/4.0 oz. avg
Range 102-125 g Pack/Sz............ approx. 80
Piece count 72-89 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 80
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information
Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10
Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8
Gross weight: 21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80
Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/
Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers
Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745141239
Cube: 0.95 GTIN
Case dimensions: 18 1/2x115/8 x 7 5/8
Packaging description: 20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012




i ORT Fully Cooked
%Vm%‘ BREADED CP14123

CHICKENE%R;%&ST FILLET

INGREDIENTS: Liicken Breast Fillets with Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning {Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Spices, Yeast Extract, Modified Corh Starch), Modified
Corn Sterch and Sodium Phosphates. BREADED WITH: £nriched YWheat Fiour |{Enriched with Miacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Moronitrate, Riboflevin,
Folic Acid], Sait, Autoiyzed Veas! Extract, Terula YWeast, Dextrose, Soybean Cil, Spice, Leavening [Scdium Bicarbonate. Sodium Aluminum Phosphatel,
Monoglvcerides, Maltodextrin, Carame! Codor, Extractives of Parika, Anmatto and Tumeric with Natural Flavors, Yeast Enzyme Modified Butter, Guar
Gum, Corn Syrup Solids, Dehydrated Butter, Sodium Laseinate {a Milk Derivative), Sugar, Aksorbic Aeid, Tocopherols, Annatte and Turmeric.
SATTERED AND PREDUSTED WITH: Enriched Wheat Fiour (Enriched with Niagin, Reduced lron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflawin, Folic Acid), Water,
Modified Corn Starch, Sugar, Salt, Leavening (Sodum Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminur Phosphate), Autelyzed Yeast Extract, $pice, Toruia Yeast,
Citrie Acid, Maltedextrin, Artificial Flavor, Enzyme Medified Butter, Guar Gum, Dehydrated Butter, Gorn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate, Annsito and
Turmeric. Breading is set in Vegeiabie Oil

Containg: ¥HEAT, 50Y, MILK

e 14123
b ‘{%; = i

HEATING ISR TS FRCR P00 { )

LIIRVE R AL S HEEE Tor 20 o 4000 3

SR IR GBI Pl Ton 18 rnrsos sl 3OO

AR A 3OS SR ey ki

adclicnal 2 mirutes | el stand one miiuts ) DEEE FRY

g fog & anulss sLOSSU09E ) Far FRY O In hot ol S T 10072745 14123 ¢ [3202) 002000 [1 3} 120723 (21} 9801228500“1

rrireates anornedirn. Ture, ook S mirobes anomechim DISTRIBUTED BY: Kings Delight, Gainesville, GA 30504

Produect of BSA

INNER INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

KEEP FROZEN

NET WT. 20.00 LBS.




KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

66046 Old: CP15417
Fully Cooked Hot & Spicy Sauced Wing

KingsDelight
Product Code:

Product Description:

CNor Eq uivalences: Date Signed: August 27, 2012

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

,44&

Kenneth V. Fries, B School Foodservice Sales

Equivalences: Non 4 = FBG
Nutrition Facts
3.50 oz. 3.53 oz. 3.50 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 99 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 59 59
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 178 179 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 349 349
Calories from fat:............ 114 115 Trans Fat..................... 0g 0g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 14 g 141 ¢ Cholesterol.................... 59 mg 59 mg
Carbohydrates................ 249 1.68 g Vitamin Ai........ooool 846 IU 853 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. <lg <lg VitaminC...................... 2 mg 2 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 0Og 05¢g Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 45 mg 45 mg
Fatiooo 13 g 13 g Iron:. .o 1 mg 1 mg
Saturated Fat................. 49 49 Sodium:.......ooeii 385 mg 388 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEAT

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 99 g 3.5 oz. Portions/Sz....... 3.56 o0z. avg.

Range Varies ¢ Pack/Sz............ 63-118 Srv

Piece count 20 #'s Servings/Cs:...... 63-118
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8

Gross weight: 21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745660464

Cube: 0.95 GTIN

Case dimensions: 181/2 x115/8 x 7 5/8

Packaging description:

20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012




SN2
66046
MDD oo rebusicid

CHICKEN WINGS

1ST & 2ND SECTIONS
COLORED WITH PAPRIKA

INGREDIENTS: Chicken Wings (1st and 2nd Sections), Water, Sauce (Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Salt and Garlic
Powder), Seasoning [Salt, Sodium Phosphates (Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Sugar, Spice, Spice Extractives,
Hydrolyzed Wheat Gluten), Seasoning (Modified Tapioca Starch, Carrageenan and Sodium Phosphates), Flavoring (Water, Starter Distillate) and
Natural Extractives of Paprika with Soybean Oil. GLAZE INGREDIENTS: Aged Cayenne Red Peppers, Distilled Vinegar, Water, Salt and Garlic
Powder.

CONTAINS: WHEAT

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: OVEN: 15 minutes at 400%F; FRYER: 4 minutes at 350%F.

(01) 1 007 3) 120606 (3202) 002000 (21) 978021580066

5 66046 4 (1
INNER INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES PACKED BY: Kings Delight, Gainesville, GA 30504 -
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

Product of USA
KEEP FROZEN NET WT. 20.00 LBS.




x5 Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

KINGS DELIGHT  Perdue Farms

KingsDeliaht PO Box 5935
elight

g SPECIFICATION 2063 Memorial Park Road
Product Code: 50400 Old: CP50400 Gainesville, GA 30504-0935
Product Description: F/C W/D Chicken Pieces - Comm Proc'd /éJ’a e
CN or Eq uivalences: Date Signed: August 27, 2012 Kenneth V. Fries, Bir” School Foodservice Sales
Equivalences: Non 3.02 = serv'g Bread Servings: No

Nutrition Facts

3.02 0z. 3.53 oz. 3.02 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:...............l 86 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 0749 lg
Calories:.......cccvvveeninnnns 108 126 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 0449 Og
Calories from fat:............ 23 26.8 Trans Fat...................... Og 0g
Protein:.............oooooinni. 19¢ 2229 Cholesterol.................... 57 mg 67 mg
Carbohydrates................ 1lg 117 g Vitamin A................... 27 U 321U
Dietary Fiber:................. 0g 0g Vitamin C:.................... 1 mg 1 mg
Sugar........ooeeeiiiiiiinn. 0Og 0g Calcium:...........o.ooenee. 7 mg 8 mg
Fatioo 26 g 39 Iron:...coooii 0 mg 0 mg
Saturated Fat:................ 05¢g 0.58 g Sodium:........ooeiiiin. 435 mg 508 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: 0

Ingredient statement: Available on request

General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC < 10,000 cfu/g
Coliform <100 cfu/g
E. coli <10cfu/g
Salmonella Negative / 25 g
Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack
Size 86 g 3.02 oz. Portions/Sz....... 3.02
Range Og Pack/Sz............ 4/5#
Piece count 20 #'s Servings/Cs:..... 105
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information
Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10
Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8
Gross weight: 21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80
Code Date: Plant #/ Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/
Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers
Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745504003
Cube: 0.95 GTIN
Case dimensions: 181/2x115/8 x 7 5/8
Packaging description: 20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012



& FULLY COOKED 50400

KingsDelight CHARMARKED CP50400

DICED CHICKEN STRIPS

INGREDIENTS: Chicken, Water, Rice Starch, Salt, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder and Black Pepper,

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: OVEN: 12 minutes at 375°F; STIR FRY: 12 minutes on medium.

(01) 1 0072745 50400 3 (13) 120601 (3202) 002000 (21) 978021530080
PACKED BY: Kings Delight, Gainesville, GA 30504 -
Product of USA

NET WT. 20.00 LBS.

Kd-1

Inner Individual Packages Not
Labeled For Sale

KEEP FROZEN




Product Code:

Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

44?’55‘/

Kenneth V. Fries, ¥ School Foodservice Sales

KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

66068 Old: CP53014
Fully Cooked CLUX DELUX Chicken
Tenderloin Fritter

Date Signed: August 27, 2012

Equivalences: Non 2 = svg
Nutrition Facts
3.50 oz. 3.53 oz. 3.50 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 99 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 1lg 1lg
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 173 175 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 349 349
Calories from fat:............ 54 54.8 Trans Fat..................... 0g 0g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 13 g 13.2 g Cholesterol.................... 35 mg 35 mg
Carbohydrates................ 16 g 16.1 g Vitamin Ai........ooool 41 1U 42 1U
Dietary Fiber:................. 1lg 1lg VitaminC...................... 1 mg 1 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 0Og 0Og Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 7 mg 7 mg
Fatiooo 649 6g Iron:. .o 1 mg 1 mg
Saturated Fat................. 1lg 1lg Sodium:.......ooeii 757 mg 763 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEAT & SOY

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 99 g 3.5 oz. Portions/Sz....... 3.5

Range 42-60 g Pack/Sz............ 150-220/1.5-2.150z

Piece count 150-220 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 92

Packaging and Handling Information

Net weight:
Tare weight:
Gross weight:
Code Date:
Handling:
Shelf life:
Cube:

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10
1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8
21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745660686
0.95 GTIN
181/2x115/8 x 7 5/8

20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012




66068

CP33014

Fully Cooked

CHICKEN TENDERLOIN FRITTERS

MNGREDIENTS: Chicken Tendeorioing, Water, Modifted Comn Starch, Salt, Sodium Phosphates. SREADED WITH: Enriched Bleached YWheat Flour
(with Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Ribofavin, Folic Ackt), Salt, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sadium Aluminum
Phosphite, Sodium Acid Pyrephesphate), Soyhean Oil. Hydrolyeed Corn Gluten Protein, Spices, Paprika, Onion Powder, Garlle Fowder, Extractives
of Paprika and Turmeric. BATTERED AND PREDUSTED WITH: Enriched Wheat Fiour {Enriched with #facin, Reduced Irots, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflayin, Eolic Agid), Yyater, Moagified Corn Starch, Enriched Yeiiow Corn Flour (Enriched with Niacin, Freduced Iron, Thiamiee Monorifrate,
Ribotavin, Folic Acid), Sak, Spice, Leavening {Sedium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate). Breading is sef in Vegetable Qif

Containg, YWHEAT,
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: CONVENTIONAL OVEN: 1¢-12 minutes st 375°F, CONVECTION OVEN: 8-10 minutes at 375F. FRYER: 3 minutes at

F0°F. Apnliances vary, adiuet cook tines sccorgdingly.
G50002

f1) 1 0072745 66068 6 (3202} 002000 (13) 120723 (21) 980122

CISTRIBUTEDR BY: Kings Delight, Gainesviile, GA 30804 -
Proguct of USA

NMNER INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

KEEP FROZEN NET WT. 20.00 LBS.




Product Code:

Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms

PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

Kenneth V. Fries, Bir. School Foodservice Sales

KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

66069 Old: CP58102
Fully Cooked Breaded CLUX DELUX Whole
Muscle Breast Chunks

Date Signed: August 27, 2012

Equivalences: Non 4 = svg
Nutrition Facts
4.00 oz. 3.53 oz. 4.00 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 113 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 39 39
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 180 159 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 349 349
Calories from fat:............ 54 47.6 Trans Fat..................... 0g 0g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 16 g 141 ¢ Cholesterol.................... 40 mg 35 mg
Carbohydrates................ 13 g 115¢g Vitamin Ai........ooool 70 1U 62 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. 0Og 0Og VitaminC...................... 1 mg 1 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 0Og 0Og Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 12 mg 11 mg
Fatiooo 649 5¢g Iron:. .o 1 mg 1 mg
Saturated Fat................. <lg <lg Sodium:.......ooeii 620 mg 547 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEAT & SOY

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 113 g 4 oz. Portions/Sz....... 4/1.00 avg.

Range 23-42 g Pack/Sz............ approx. 320

Piece count 320 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 80
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 20.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 8

Gross weight: 21.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 80

Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745660693

Cube: 0.95 GTIN

Case dimensions:
Packaging description:

181/2x115/8 x 7 5/8
20 Ib. Master case with 4/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012




— 66069

Fully Cooked CP58102

DELIGHT BITES

Chicken Breast Nugget Chunks with Rib Meat
INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast Chunks with Rib Meat, Water, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Sodium Phosphates and Salt. BREADED WITH: Bleached
Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Spices, Dried Garlic,
Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Dried Onion. BATTERED WITH: Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced
Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate,
Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Spices, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Spice Extractives. PREDUSTED WITH: Unbleached
Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Bread Crumbs [(Bleached Wheat Flour,
Malted Barley Flour), Water, Corn Syrup, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Dough Conditioners, (One or More of the Following: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate,
Vegetable Mono- and Diglycerides, Potassium Bromate), Calcium Propionate (a preservative), Monocalcium Phosphate, Ammonium Sulfate,
Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Folic Acid)]. Breading set in Vegetable Oil.
CONTAINS: SOY AND WHEAT
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: Conventional oven for 15 minutes at 375F; Convection oven for 12 minutes at 375°F; Deep fry for3-5
minutes at 350°F. Appliances vary, adjust heat times accordingly.

(01) 1 0072745 66069 3 (13) 120601 (3202) 002000 (21) 978021530086

INNER INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES PACKED BY: Kings Delight, Gainesville, GA 30504 - Product of USA
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

KEEP FROZEN

NET WT. 20.00 LBS.

kd-3




KINGS DELIGHT
SPECIFICATION

66072 Old: CP58844
F/C Breaded CLUX DELUX Breast Chunks -
Sweet Asian Glazed

Date Signed: August 27, 2012

Product Code:

Product Description:

CN or Equivalences:

Kings Delight

School Foodservice Division of

Perdue Farms
PO Box 5935

2063 Memorial Park Road
Gainesville, GA 30504-0935

44?’;5‘/

Kenneth V. Fries, Bir. School Foodservice Sales

Equivalences: Non 4 = serv'g
Nutrition Facts
4.00 oz. 3.53 oz. 4.00 oz. 3.53 oz.

Serving Size:.................. 113 g 100 g Monounsaturated Fat....... 29 29
Calories:.......ccccvvvenennnn. 190 168 Polyunsaturated Fat......... 249 249
Calories from fat:............ 45 39.7 Trans Fat..................... 0g 0g
Protein:..........coooeeiiein. 14 g 123 g Cholesterol.................... 30 mg 26 mg
Carbohydrates................ 23 g 20.3 g Vitamin Ai........ooool 394 U 347 IU
Dietary Fiber:................. 1lg 0.88 g VitaminC...................... 1 mg 1 mg
Sugar:.......coeeieiiiiie 649 5.29 g Calcium:..........c.oeeneil. 15 mg 13 mg
Fatiooo 5¢g 49 Iron:. .o 1 mg 1 mg
Saturated Fat................. 1lg 0.88 g Sodium:.......ooeii 601 mg 530 mg
Label Declarations

Allergens: WHEAT & SOY

Ingredient statement: Available on request
General Microbiological Information (COA on request)

TPC <10,000cfu/g

Coliform <100cfu/g

E. coli <10cfu/g

Salmonella Negative / 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Negative / 25 g
Quality Control Variables Portion / Pack

Size 113 g 4 oz. Portions/Sz....... 3-4/1.00 avg.

Range 23-42 g Pack/Sz............ approx. 160

Piece count 160 Approx. Servings/Cs:...... 40
Packaging and Handling Information Palletizing Information

Net weight: 10.00 Ibs. Shippers/Layer (Tie):...... 10

Tare weight: 1.20 Ibs. Layers/Pallet (Hi):.......... 10

Gross weight: 11.20 Ibs. Pallet Quanity:............... 100

Code Date: Plant # / Line / Mil. Time / Julian / 2 digit yr / Lot # Column stack 1st 3 layers/

Handling: Keep frozen Interlock remaining layers

Shelf life: 12 Months UPC #/ Style:  10072745660723

Cube: 0.95 GTIN

Case dimensions: 151/2"x9 1/2" x 6 1/2"

Packaging description:

10 Ib. Master case with 2/5 Ib.sealed clear poly bags

Revisions:  August 27, 2012




< Fully Cooked 66072

KingsDelight Sweet Asian Style Glazed CP58844

CHICKEN BREAST BITES

with Rib Meat - Fritter Style

INGREDIENTS: Chicken Breast Chunks with Rib Meat, Water, Asian Seasoning [Water, Honey, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Brown Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar,
Ginger Puree (Fresh Ginger Root, Phosphoric Acid), Garlic, Soybeans, Wheat, Salt, Mustard Flour], Modified Corn Starch, Seasoning (Sodium Citrate, Sodium Diacetate),
Sodium Phosphates and Salt. BREADED WITH: Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour Enriched with Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,
Folic Acid), Salt, Spices, Dried Garlic, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Dried Onion. BATTERED WITH: Water, Enriched Wheat Flour
(Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium
Acid Pyrophosphate), Soy Flour, Wheat Gluten, Spices, Dried Garlic, Dried Onion, Spice Extractives. PREDUSTED WITH: Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat
Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Ribofiavin, Folic Acid), Bread Crumbs [(Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour), Water, Corn Syrup, Yeast,
Soybean Oil, Salt. Dough Conditioners, (One or More of the Following: Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Vegetable Mono- and Diglycerides, Potassium Bromate), Calcium
Propionate (a preservative), Monocalcium Phosphate, Ammonium Sulfate, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Folic Acid)]. Breading setin
Vegetable Oil. ASIAN GLAZE: [Water, Honey, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Brown Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar, Ginger Puree (Fresh Ginger Root, Phosphoric Acid),
Garlic, Soybeans, Wheat, Salt, Mustard Flour].

CONTAINS: SOY AND WHEAT

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS FROM FROZEN: OVEN: Cook for 15-18 minutes at 375% or to desired crispness. MICROWAVE: Heat on high for 1-2 minutes. Heat an additional
30 seconds if needed or until heat through. Appliances vary, adjust heat times accordingly.

) 10072745 66072 3 (13) 120809 (3202) 001000 (21) 979222220007
Distributed By: Kings Delight, Gainesville, GA 30504 -
Product of USA

NET WT. 10.00 LBS.

kd-2

INNER INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

KEEP FROZEN




